Ergebnisse

14. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2015

12. September 2015 - Neuhausen/OT Grofd Dobbern

11. Spremberger Stauseelauf

21,1 km

M 18/19
1. Karras, Conny

M 20
1. Gorsch, Michael

M 30
1. Judis, Robert
2. Engmann, Marco
3. Rentzsch, Christoph

M 35
1. Reck, Stefan
2. Christl, Matthias
3. Seifert, Guido

M 40

. Stein, Michael

. Habertag, Mathias
. Demuth, Sven-Ake
. Bér, Steffen

. Winter, Frank

. Birghan, Benno
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. Riedmann, Johann
. Duschka, Kay

. Przyrembel, Guido
. Bremer, Heiko

. Tiedemann, Rico
Beer, Carsten

. Nasdal, Thomas

. Braun, Ralf

. Kirchhof, Ronny

. Luck, Jens

. Gericke, Dieter

. Linke, Christian

. Gruber, Martin
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. Hendrischk, Carsten
Knothe, Torsten

. Markgraf, Thomas
Kruse, Goran
Bombis, Mathias

. Reitsch, Karsten
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1996

1995

1981
1984
1984

1980
1977
1977

1971
1974
1975
1975
1975
1972

1969
1966
1970
1969
1969
1967
1969
1966
1969
1970
1967
1966
1970

1964
1962
1963
1964
1964
1963

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

T-Rex-Team Peitz
Goturun Mulkwitz
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Dobern
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbuser Laufsocken

Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Eisenhittenstadt

LTSV Forst 1990

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

Team Laufen Total Senftenberg
Cottbuser Laufsocken

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
SV Grofraschen

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Kommunales Kino Cottbus
Neu-Seeland

DRK Calau

TSV Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

Kolkwitz

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf

TSV Lubwart Bad Liebenwerda
Cottbuser Laufsocken

1:26:26

1:40:49

1:28:15
1:42:50
2:06:55

1:29:44
1:34:53
1:47:03

1:39:36
1:41:31
1:43:22
1:43:37
1:45:11
1:47:54

1:25:03
1:28:59
1:34:22
1:35:29
1:38:06
1:40:19
1:46:52
1:47:55
1:47:56
1:47:57
1:53:10
2:04:18
2:46:04

1:26:20
1:29:.01
1:33:35
1:35:34
1:40:00
1:40:37

27

30

30
27
24

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

30
27
24
22
21
20



7. Brauer, Jens

8. Vogt, Volker

9. Halletz, Frank
10. Burkhardt, Mario

M 55

. Brunsch, Ingolf

. Wilde, Andreas
Wegner, Frank

. Kirsch, Uwe

. Hoffmann, Uwe

. Kirstein, Uwe

. Ribesam, Roland
. Weil3, Dietmar

. Salhoff, Andreas

M 60
1. Tischer, Dieter
2. Przychodzki, Frank
3. Zimmermann, Gerd
4. Worlitz, Reinhard

M 65
1. Kuhne, Dr. Martin
2. List, Hans-Joachim

W 30
1. Hermann, Diana

W 35
1. Thierfelder, Kerstin

W 45
1. Wonde, Kerstin
2. Michlenz, Babett
3. Pohl, Heike

W 50
1. Busse, Sibylle
2. Bréauer, Birgit
3. Nagel, Anette

W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid

10 km

M 20

. Schrutek, Christian
. Kuchta, Alexander
. Pietrasch, Marko

. Kohler, Alexander

. Jokisch, Georg

. Wagner, Manuel

. Schulze, Sebastian

NoO o WNPRE

1963
1962
1965
1961

1960
1958
1959
1960
1957
1960
1960
1958
1959

1952
1954
1951
1953

1949
1949

1982

1977

1969
1968
1969

1965
1964
1965

1949

1987
1989
1987
1990
1988
1989
1987

Forst (Lausitz)
Cottbuser Parklaufer
WeilRwasser

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990

TV Valtenburg

HSV Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Chakra Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
Cottbus

Cottbus/OT Branitz

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Ruhland

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

Krauschwitz
Schleife
Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Forst (Lausitz)
Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
FLB Cottbus

BTU Cottbus-Senftenberg

SV GroRraschen

Steilhangflitzer Cottbus

1:53:26
2:00:12
2:09:46
2:31:31

1:28:13
1:37:52
1:42:14
1:43:43
1:44:43
1:44:50
1:48:39
1:58:48
2:00:18

1:45:32
1:45:34
2:00:13
2:03:45

1:32:50
2:04:24

1:44:27

1:49:59

1:53:30
2:02:35
2:46:03

1:48:38
2:09:24
2:46:02

1:51:20

36:01
40:17
41:15
41:46
41:59
50:09
1:06:21

19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22

30
27

19

20

18
17
16

21
20
19

27

27
24
22
21
20
19
18



M 30
1. Rotter, Michael
2. Belka, Christian
3. Kretschmer, Marko
4. Freitag, Steven
5. Schiemenz, Tobias
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. Seibt, Daniel

. Muth, Marco

. Nather, Ronny

. Witschas, Ronny

. Toepper, Maik

. Biesecke, Tilo

. Wolf, Heiko

. Bohling, Sebastian
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M 40
1. Sperling, Andreas
2. Worlitz, Gordon
3. Auge, Andreas
4. Mielke, Bert
5. Radel, Klemens

M 45

. Béhrenz, Lars

. Stenzel, Ingo

. Balzer, Heiko

. Knapik, Roman
. Pehla, Frank

. Glodny, Jens-Torsten
. Seidel, Mirko

. Masnik, André

. Schieritz, Jens

. Bernhard, Frank
. Thomas, Jan
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M 50
1. Miinch, Gundolf
2. Hitziger, Thomas
3. Vogel, Steffen
4. Konzack, Carsten

M 55
1. Straube, Volker
2. Kernig, Axel
3. Schnabel, Bernd

M 60
1. Laatz, Giinter
2. Kleemann, Edgar
3. Roth, Peter

M 65
1. Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
2. Hannusch, Klaus
3. Hensel, Heinz
4. Pfennig, Dirk
5. Standtke, Ulrich

1982
1983
1985
1985
1982

1977
1978
1979
1977
1976
1677
1978
1979

1971
1972
1971
1972
1971

1970
1967
1968
1966
1966
1970
1970
1970
1966
1969
1970

1961
1963
1964
1964

1958
1959
1958

1951
1951
1953

1950
1950
1950
1948
1946

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

BSV GenMin Cottbus 06
ASCORI Running Team Cottbus
BSV GenMin Cottbus 06

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Dobern

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
BSV GenMin Cottbus 06

BSV GenMin Cottbus 06

SV Débern

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
SG Blau-Weif3 Schorbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow

SV Chemie Guben

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
FLB Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Ddébern

Guben

Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

FLG Spremberg
FLG Spremberg
FLG Spremberg

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
SV Eintracht Drehnow
City-Sprint Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

39:59
44:40
47:09
50:20
55:06

37:16
42:07
43:24
44:03
48:16
49:44
49:47
57:00

38:22
39:07
44:31
46:38
48:08

37:38
43:13
44:33
44:45
45:03
45:52
45:59
47:04
47:58
53:54
55:22

44:13
47:36
48:24
52:39

45:23
45:35
1:03:29

45:17
54:54
58:12

49:50
53:30
53:32
56:02
1:00:38

22
21
20
19
18

22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

19
18
17
16
15

12
11
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15
14
13
12

16
15
14

21
20
19

24
22
21
20
19



6. Blochberger, Manfred
M 70
1. Harms, Siegfried
2. Bremer, Bernd
3. Berneck, Glinter
4. Bogs, Jirgen
5. Krowitzky, Heiner
6. Wolf, Manfred

M 75
1. Schulz, Dieter
2. Friel3, Horst
3. Otto, Klaus

M 80
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Tinius, Hans
3. Miek, Ehrhard

W 12/13
1. Metag, Maxi

W 16/17
1. Beer, Jasmin

W 20
1. Busse, Patricia

W 30

Rosendahl, Stefanie
Rubesam, Romy
Roick, Franziska
Uschmann, Jacqueline
Brocke-Klatt, Bianka
Urbricht, Bianca
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W 35
1. Jordan, Silke
2. Bonisch, Stefanie
3. Kloster, Antje
4. Schuhart, Sandra
5. Klaus, Ursula

W 40
1. Bernhard, Ivett

2. Schiemenz, Stephanie
3. Brentzel, Jana

4. Kuhnel, Peggy

5. Eibisch, Antje

6. Lohle, Carina

7. Langer, Annett

W 45
1. Heller, Ina
2. Schieritz, Anke
3. Pilz, Corina
4. Stenzel, Gritt
5. Metag, Carola

1947

1941
1943
1941
1941
1942
1941

1937
1940
1938

1934
1935
1933

2003

1998

1992

1982
1983
1983
1981
1985
1985

1978
1980
1976
1980
1979

1971
1975
1974
1971
1975
1974
1973

1967
1966
1968
1968
1967

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

NLLB Cottbus

ASC Griun-Weil3 Finsterwalde
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
NLLB Cottbus

Studio 1 Guben

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

TSV 1862 Radeburg
NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

SG Einheit Spremberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Trebendorf

Feuerwehr Branitz

LC Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Peitz

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

BSV GenMin Cottbus 06

SV Dobern

Harry-Brot GmbH Berlin
Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Motor Saspow
Spremberg

1:10:32

52:42
52:56
56:41
58:27
1:01:18
1:08:34

1:07:30
1:14:35
1:18:11

52:56
1:00:56
1:15:15

57:25

39:37

49:48

44:39
46:58
48:38
49:28
57:40
57:58

49:00
50:44
53:10
53:26
57:52

45:48
50:03
53:59
56:38
57:39
58:02
1:02:01

44:57
48:31
53:02
54:17
58:31

18

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24

30
27
24

24

30

30

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21



6. Schulz, Annett
7. Konig, Kerstin

W 50
1. Koch, Angelika
2. Rosler, Heike
3. Vogt, Carola
4. Vogt, Petra

W 55
1. Franke, Elke
2. Forster, Ingrid
3. Jaschke, Marlies
4., Cretschke, Christina

W 60
1. Wimmer, Ingrid
2. Pietrucha, Gerda
3. Starke, Marianne

W 65
1. Kratsch, Marlies

W 70
1. Krowitzky, Regina

5km

M 06/11
1. Stroisch, Moritz
2. Bar, Vincent
3. Grote, Oliver
4. Eibisch, Vincent

M 12/13
1. Masnik, Carlos
2. Mielke, Jannis

3. Gorodetsky, Konstantin

4. Paecke, Arne

M 14/15
1. Sperling, Leon
2. Frischke, Nick
3. Burkhardt, Markus
4. lwanowski, Denis

M 16/17
1. Klempahn, Jan Felix
2. Mielke, Lennart

M 18/19
1. Kdnig, Konstantin

M 20
1. Schlachte, Rainer

1969
1966

1961
1963
1964
1964

1956
1958
1956
1960

1953
1953
1955

1950

1945

2007
2007
2006
2007

2003
2003
2002
2003

2001
2000
2000
2001

1999
1999

1997

1986

OTB lhre Gesundheitsprofis Berlin
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

FLG Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

SV Chemie Guben
SV Chemie Guben
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen
LTSV Forst 1990
Kornkéafer Luckau
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
FLB Cottbus
Mihlrose

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Ddbern

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

59:18
1:00:24

46:47
53:21
54:34
1:01:54

52:13
57:51
1:01:45
1:07:09

53:31
55:20
1:16:45

58:30

1:08:47

25:56
27:38
33:10
38:33

22:29
22:52
23:40
32:08

19:04
21:24
26:40
27:03

21:15
22:27

22:45

45:33

20
19

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30
27
24

30

30

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22

30
27

30

17



M 40
1. Paecke, René

M 45
1. Niepolt, Dirk
2. Weiner, Andreas
3. Grote, Daniel

M 55
1. Hansel, Andreas

M 60
1. Griineberg, Manfred

M 65
1. Oehme, Wolfgang

M 70
1. Katzmann, Karl

W 06/11

. Schmied, Louise
. Stroisch, Luise
Paecke, Meike

. Halletz, Emma
. Eibisch, Coralie

oOUThWN R

W 12/13
1. Halletz, Paula
2. Leh, Jasmin

W 14/15
1. Duschka, Jette

W 20
1. Burkhardt, Lisa

W 30
1. Worlitz, Melanie

W 40
1. Paecke, Kathrin
2. Grote, Antje
3. Riedmann, Cornelia

W 45
1. Vogel, Heike

W 55
1. Franke, Gabriele
2. Gruneberg, Angela

W 65
1. Katzmann, Ingeborg

W 70
1. Nattke, Gisela

. Worlitz, Victoria Joline

1973

1966
1969
1968

1959

1955

1948

1941

2005
2004
2006
2007
2005
2004

2003
2003

2000

1994

1981

1975
1974
1973

1968

1960
1960

1947

1945

Muhlrose

SV Ddébern
Cottbus
Kornkafer Luckau

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LG Vetschau

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV GroRraschen

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990

Mihlrose
Kornkafer Luckau
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Chakra Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990

27:52

23:18
26:02
26:53

27:07

32:39

34:40

28:56

24:31
25:04
27:52
32:04
32:43
39:14

29:33
39:14

24:33

29:34

32:07

31:14
33:13
33:52

33:45

29:31
35:15

40:22

32:25

14

o

13

18

17

19

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27

30

27

18

18
17
16

15

21
20

24

27



W 75
1. Lerche, Ruth 1936 LTSV Forst 1990 35:33 30



